

ARENA HOSPITALITY GROUP, A MEMBER OF PPHE HOTEL GROUP

ARENA HOSPITALITY GROUP D.D. SMAREGLINA ULICA 3 PULA CROATIA **T** +385 52 223 811 **E** INFO@ARENAHOSPITALITYGROUP.COM **W** ARENAHOSPITALITYGROUP.COM

HANFA-Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency 24b Miramarska Street 10000 ZAGREB

HANFA - Official Registry of Regulated Information

Zagreb Stock Exchange 2a Ivana Lučića 10000 ZAGREB

HINA – Croatian News Agency ots@hina.hr

In Pula, 29.06.2018.

Arena Hospitality Group d.d. (Arena) – Notice of PPHE Hotel Group Limited's Proposed Transfer to the Premium Listing Segment

Arena hereby announces that its largest indirect shareholder, PPHE Hotel Group Limited, has announced that it is proposing to transfer the listing category of its ordinary shares of nil par value from the standard listing (shares) to the premium listing (commercial company) segment on the official list of the UK Listing Authority in accordance with the UK Listing Rules issued by the Financial Conduct Authority (the Proposed Transfer).

The provision of 20 business days' notice (which period commenced yesterday) is required to effect the Proposed Transfer. It is anticipated that the Proposed Transfer will take effect at 8.00 a.m. on 30 July 2018 conditional on the approval of the UK Listing Authority.

A copy of the notification can be found at www.pphe.com

Arena Hospitality Group d.d.



Trgovački sud u Pazinu, MBS: 040022901; OIB: 47625429199; temeljni kapital 102.574.420,00 kn uplaćen u cijelosti,

